• Four (4) cameras in each day area on both sides of the unit. Cameras will be used to 

monitor inmate activities in the unit and staff security. 
o Add twenty nine (29) cameras to recreation yard - $86,250 

• Cameras outside in the recreation area for inmate monitoring/surveillance. 
o Add food flaps to one hundred twenty eight (128) cells. - $64,400 

• Inmates being able to receive meals inside their cell. 

Estimated Project Total- $457,700 

Crisis Intervention Unit - A thirty two (32) bed unit for inmates arriving with or developing a condition that 
warrants an immediate response due to being in danger of harming themselves or others.